
RE 

SANDIP FOUNDATION’S 

SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENT 
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune. 

Department of Management Studies 

 

 
N O T I C E 

Date: 24th January 2023 

 

This is to inform all the MBA Students that we are conducting an 

Alumni Connect Session for the students as detailed below. 

 

 

Day and Date: Wednesday, 25th January 2023 

Time: 02:00 pm to 04:00 pm 

Subject: Skills required to climbing the Corporate Ladder 

 
Resource Person: 1. Miss Neha Bhalerao. (Batch 2019-2021) 

(HR , Manager Sula Vineyards) 

 

2. Miss Priyanka Ahirerao (Batch 2019-2021) 

(Sr Analyst WNS) 

 

Venue: MBA Class Room 

Attendance is Mandatory 

 

        
Prof. Prabodhan Patil Dr.Rakesh Patil 

Co-Ordinator, Alumni Connect HOD, MBA, SITRC 



Dr. Rakesh Patil 

Head, Department of 

Management Studies, SITRC, Nashik. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

To, 
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NBA Accredited for Computer & Mechanical Engineering (UG Course) w.e.f. 2023-24 to 2025-26 

 

Date: 25
th

 January 2023 

Miss Neha Bhalerao, 

HR, Manager Sula Vineyards, 

Nashik 

 
Subject: Invitation as Guest Speaker for Alumni Talk for MBA students on 25

th
 January 2023. 

 

 

Respected Sir, 

 

 

I hope this letter finds you in the best of health and spirits. On behalf of the Department of 

Management Studies, I am pleased to invite you to grace us with your presence as the Guest Lecturer 

at our upcoming Alumni Talk for MBA Students on Wednesday, 25
th

 January 2023at 02:00 pm. 

 

 

We believe that your vast experience and insights will inspire our students and provide them with 

valuable perspectives as they embark on their MBA studies. Your words of wisdom and 

encouragement will undoubtedly have a lasting impact on their academic and professional 

endeavors. 

 

 

Your presence will make this occasion special for our students and inspire them to set high standards 

for themselves as they commence their MBA journey. 

 

 

Thank you for considering our invitation. 

 

 

With Warm Regards, 
 

http://www.sandipfoundation.org/
mailto:principal@sitrc.org


Dr. Rakesh Patil 

Head, Department of 

Management Studies, SITRC, Nashik. 
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Date: 25
th

 January 2023 

Miss Priyanka Ahirerao, 

Sr. Analyst WNS, 

Nashik 

 
Subject: Invitation as Guest Speaker for Alumni Talk for MBA students on 25

th
 January 2023. 

 

 

Respected Sir, 

 

 

I hope this letter finds you in the best of health and spirits. On behalf of the Department of 

Management Studies, I am pleased to invite you to grace us with your presence as the Guest Lecturer 

at our upcoming Alumni Talk for MBA Students on Wednesday, 25
th

 January 2023at 02:00 pm. 

 

 

We believe that your vast experience and insights will inspire our students and provide them with 

valuable perspectives as they embark on their MBA studies. Your words of wisdom and 

encouragement will undoubtedly have a lasting impact on their academic and professional 

endeavors. 

 

 

Your presence will make this occasion special for our students and inspire them to set high standards 

for themselves as they commence their MBA journey. 

 

 

Thank you for considering our invitation. 

 

 

With Warm Regards, 
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Dr. Rakesh Patil 

Head, Department of 

Management Studies, SITRC, Nashik 
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Date: 25

th 
January 2023 

To, 

Miss Neha Bhalerao, 

HR , Manager Sula Vineyards, 

Nashik. 

 

Respected Madam, 

We would like to express our heartfelt gratitude for your remarkable guest lecture at our institute. 

Your expertise, engaging delivery, and insightful perspectives on "Skills required to climbing 

the Corporate Ladder” made a profound impact on our students and faculty. 

 

 

Your passion for the subject matter and your ability to connect with the audience truly made the 

event a memorable one. The knowledge and inspiration you shared during your session have left a 

lasting impression on our students, empowering them to explore new ideas and strive for personal 

and academic growth. 

 

 

We are grateful for the time and effort you devoted to preparing and delivering such an enlightening 

and thought-provoking session. Your expertise and insights have significantly contributed to the 

educational experience of our students and enriched our institute's academic environment. 

 

 

Thank you once again for your invaluable contribution. We hope to have the privilege of welcoming 

you back to our institute in the future. 

 

 

With utmost appreciation, 

 

http://www.sandipfoundation.org/
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Dr. Rakesh Patil 

Head, Department of 

Management Studies, SITRC, Nashik 
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Date: 25
th 

January 2023 

Miss Priyanka Ahirerao, 

Sr Analyst WNS, 

Nashik. 

 
Respected Madam, 

We would like to express our heartfelt gratitude for your remarkable guest lecture at our institute. 

Your expertise, engaging delivery, and insightful perspectives on "Skills required to climbing 

the Corporate Ladder” made a profound impact on our students and faculty. 

 

 

Your passion for the subject matter and your ability to connect with the audience truly made the 

event a memorable one. The knowledge and inspiration you shared during your session have left a 

lasting impression on our students, empowering them to explore new ideas and strive for personal 

and academic growth. 

 

 

We are grateful for the time and effort you devoted to preparing and delivering such an enlightening 

and thought-provoking session. Your expertise and insights have significantly contributed to the 

educational experience of our students and enriched our institute's academic environment. 

 

 

Thank you once again for your invaluable contribution. We hope to have the privilege of welcoming 

you back to our institute in the future. 

 

 

With utmost appreciation 
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Department of Management Studies (MBA) 

Academic Year 2022-23 

Report on Alumni Connect 
 

 

Event Title: Alumni Lecture on “Skills required to climbing the Corporate Ladder” 

Date: 25th January 2023 

Conduction Duration: 2Hours 
 

Venue: MBA Class Room 

 
Resource Person: Miss Neha Bhalerao (HR, Manager Sula Vineyards) 

Miss Priyanka Ahirerao (Sr Analyst WNS) 

 
Coordinator: Prof Prabodhan Patil 

 
 

Objective: 

 
1. To Guide Students regarding updation of necessary management Skills 

 
About The Program: 

 
The speech on the topic of skills necessary to climb up the corporate ladder was delivered 

by Neha Bhalerao & Priyanka Ahirerao both Alumni of 2021 Batch who are currently 

associated with sula vineyards and WNS and working as an HR Manager & Sr Analyst 

respectively and doing quite good in the corporate world. The speech began with an 

introduction of the speaker's background and career journey, highlighting their experiences 

and accomplishments in the corporate world. 
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The speaker then discussed the various skills that are essential for climbing the corporate 

ladder, including strong communication skills, leadership abilities, time management, and 

the ability to work well under pressure. The speaker also emphasized the importance of 

networking and building relationships, both within and outside of the company, as well as 

the need to constantly learn and adapt to new technologies and trends. 

The speaker also talked about the importance of setting goals and working hard to achieve 

them, and shared personal anecdotes of their own experiences climbing the corporate 

ladder. The speechwas interspersed with examples and practical tips for attendees to apply 

in their own careers. 

 

The speech was well-received by the students, who found the speaker to be knowledgeable 

and engaging. Students felt that the speech provided them with valuable insights and 

practical advice that they can apply in their own careers. The session was concluded with a 

Q&A session, in whichstudents had the opportunity to ask the speaker any questions they 

had about the topics covered during the speech. 

 

Outcome: 

 
1. Students came to know about importance of updating of skills necessary to 

climb upcorporate ladder 

 
Glimpse of the Day 
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Prof. Prabodhan Patil 

Coordinator, Alumni Connect 

Dr. Rakesh Patil 

HOD, Dept of MBA 

Dr. Milind Patil 

Principal, SITRC 
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Sr Name Roll No

What year of 

MBA 

Program are 

you currently 

in?  

Were the 

objectives of the 

guest lecture 

well defined?  

Did the  

lecture help 

you gain 

domain 

knowledge?  

Did the  guest 

lecture help you 

apply managerial 

tools and techniques 

to solve business and 

social problems?  

Did these activity 

explain the importance 

of using research-based 

data and methods to 

arrive at data-driven 

decisions?  

Did these lecture 

help you 

communicate your 

ideas and views 

effectively in a 

globalized 

environment 

related to the 

business world and 

society?  

1
Bagul Prajakta 

Jagatrao
9 MBA  - I

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree Completely Agree

2
Bhamare Sanjivani 

Gajanan
12 MBA  - I

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree Completely Agree

3
Darade Satyam 

Suresh
18 MBA  - I

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree Completely Agree

4
Kapadi Yogesh 

Dilip
28 MBA  - I

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree Completely Agree

5
Kunwar Devesh 

Pyarelal 
31 MBA  - II

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree
Partially Agree Completely Agree Completely Agree

6
Nawale Shubham 

Anil 
35 MBA  - II

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree
Partially Agree Completely Agree Completely Agree

7
Ugale Darshan 

Rajesh 
61 MBA  - II

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree
Partially Agree Completely Agree Completely Agree

SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH CENTRE
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune,

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Govt. of Maharashtra

Event Title: Alumni Lecture on “Skills required to climbing the Corporate Date:25th January 2023

Batch: 2022-24 and 2021-23



Did this  guest 

lecture  help 

you develop 

your 

leadership and 

teamwork 

skills to 

achieve 

organizational 

goals?  

Did these  lecture 

help you understand 

the importance of 

ethical values and 

acting with integrity 

in different 

environments?  

Did these guest 

lecture help you 

recognize and seize 

entrepreneurial 

opportunities for 

startups or family 

businesses?  

Did guest 

lecture help 

you 

understand 

the 

importance 

of applying 

management 

knowledge 

for 

sustainable 

growth?  

Did these 

activity help you 

acquire and 

update your 

knowledge to 

work 

independently in 

changing 

business 

environments?  

Did these 

lecture 

activity help 

you appreciate 

cross-cultural 

aspects of 

business 

management?  

Any other 

suggestion?  

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree
No 

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree
No

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Session was good and 

helpful 

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree
No

Partially Agree Partially Agree Do not agree
Completely 

Agree
Partially Agree Do not agree No

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Session was good and 

helpful 

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Session was good and 

helpful 

Co-Ordinator HOD, MBA, SITRC



Event Title: 

1 

2 

Batch: MBA Batch 2022-24 
Sr. No Roll No 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 
2 

22 

23 

24 

25 
26 

27 

28 

30 

31 

32 

33 
34 
35 

36 

37 
38 

39 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

9 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 
28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 
35 
36 

37 
38 
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Academic Year 2022 - 2023 

Name of the Student 
Ahire Shrutika Dinanath 
Ahirao Shubham Siddharth 
|Omkar Kiran Akanpalliwar 

|Ashik Ali 
Andhale Nitin Sitaram 
Falgunee Badgujar 
Gowrav Bhaskar Badgujar 
Bagul Devyani Kailas 
Bagul Prajakta Jagatrao 
Barwal Saurabh Dilip 
Bhalerao Pratik Bajirao 
Bhamare Sanjivani Gajanan 
Borase Achal Ashok 

Borse Chetan Sunil 

Borude Shivani Pradip 
Bothe Rutuja Rohidas 
|Chavan Triveni Pandit 
Darade Satyam Suresh 

|Dhavan Omkar Ravindra 
Dhuldhar Ankit Sanjay 
Dude Abhishek Machhindra 

Fartale Sweta Ganesh 
Gadale Pallavi Dharma 
Gaikwad Shubham Sunil 
Gangurde Dipali Suresh 

|Gangurde Pallavi Devidas 
|Gavande Harshad Ramesh 
|Gharate Premanand Shivaji 
Gund Divyanshu Gorakh 
Gorhe Rohan Rajaram 
Gosavi Sakshi Avinash 
Gulve Renuka Balu 

Gunjal Pratap Suresh 
Hingmire Sakshi Rajendra 
Ingle Shweta Waman 
Jadhav Aniket Vijay 

|Jadhav Mayuri Sanjay 
Jadhav Pratik Rajendra 
Jadhav Tejas Shivaji 
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Date: 
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Ab 

hav 



40 

41 
42 -eleeseeeeeseses 43 

44 
45 

46 
47 

48 

49 

50 
51 

52 
53 

54 
55 

56 
57 

58 
59 

60 
61 

62 

63 

64 
65 
66 

67 

68 

69 
70 

71 
72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 
85 

86 

87 

88 
89 

40 

41 

42 
43 
44 

45 

46 

48 

47 Kale Omkar Sanjay 
Kale Sandesh Kailash 

49 

50 

52 

53 az|a|-oe=eealaa 

S Kamble Shweta Sagar 
Karale Yash Agand 
Vaishnavi Rohidas Kasar 

56 

54 Khairnar Vaishnavi Sunil 

55 Khandare Diksha Sanjay 
Kulkarni Dhiraj Vilas 

57 Kulkarni Samruddhi Sandip 
58 Kuwar Kunal Dharmendra 

62 

59 Kuwar Vina Rama 

63 

Jagtap Gaurav Anil 

60 Landge Akash Anil 

64 

Jagtap Nikhil Ashok 
Jawale Bharat Kailas 
Jayswal Sakshi Jitendra 
Joshi Diksha Prakash 
Joshi Nikhil Somnath 
Kadam Shivani Shivaji 

65 

66 

Kale Sujit Suresh 
Kambale Aniket Raju 

4 

Maru Soniya Suresh 
Khachane Jagrut Govardhan 
|Lokhande Aniket Devanand 

2 Mahale Kapil Jagannath 

8 

16 

3 Mahale Rohit Sanjay 

20 

23 

Lawhale Sakshi Sunil 

Lohagaonkar Gaurav Pradip 
Mahajan Manasi Raghunath 

Mandve Apcksha Deepak 

Ghanshyam Sanjay Marathe 

Maurya Rinki Sanjay 
Mohite Atul Sanjay 
More Ganesh Pralhad 
|More Vaibhav Bhaskar 

Kadri Muskan Firoz 

Nahire Hitendra Tanaji 
Nikam Namrata Waman 
Nanaware Snehal Ananda 

Nirbhavane Siddharth Sanjay 
Pagare Deepali Sanjay 
Palde Rutuja Sunil 
Palhal Ganesh Dilip 
Pansare Pratik Shivaji 

Pansare Rahul Nivrutti 

Pasale Priyanka Rajendra 
Patil Anand Dnyandev 
Patil Gaurav Manik 
Patil Sumit Chandrakant 

Patil Suyog Somnath 

Vais 

Vina 

Peale 



90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 
121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 
129 

130 

131 

132 

24 

25 

26 
27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

19 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 
59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 
66 

Patil Vaibhav Ravindra 
Patil Varad Rajiv 
Pawar Nikhil Namdeo 
Payghan Pradip Bhagwan 
Rajjat Rajkumar Ramteke 
Raut Dhanashri Sudhakar 
Revar Hetal Dilip 
Roop Shree P 
Rupawate Mohini Vijay 

|Sahuji Adarsh Anil 
|Salunkhe Ishwar Sunil 
Salve Ankita Nitin 
Sangale Rahul Shivaji 
Savale Revati Sunil 
Sawant Shubham Yashwant 

Shah Anshika Yogesh 
Shaikh Asif Sukhmohammad 
Shaikh Monis Raza Noori 
Abdul Wadood 
Shaikh Nashra Farrukh 

|Shaikh Noorainsajid 
Shewale Harshali Pandit 
Shinde Anuja Pralhad 
Shinde Rohan Rajendra 
Shinde Rohit Vilas 

|Sangale Sonali Somnath 
Sagar Baban Sonavwane 
Sonawane Bhushan Narayan 
Sonawane Sandip Santosh 
Suravase Vitthal Kondiba 

Suryawanshi Khemchand 
|Ananda 
|Surywanshi Pratik Rajendra 
Tajanpure Pramod Arjun 

|Tale Vaishnavi Nagorao 
Talole Chaitanya Balasaheb 
Thakare Devyani Digambar 
Thombare Mayuri Ramesh 

|Ugale Pooja Jagdish 
Wadekar Pratiksha Purushottam 
Wagh Prem Fakirchand 

Walkoli Sanket Bhagwan 
Yadav Priyanka Ramprakash 
Yadav Vishal Santkumar 

|Yeole Pratik Sanjay 

Sundip 

mhemee 

ehal 


